
ESCUTCHEON

(SUPPLIED)

Ø 10-1/2"

267mm

FLANGE

(5-3/4") (146mm)

1"

25mm

FLANGE

ALL AROUND

18-3/4"

476mm

36"

914mm

3-1/2"

89 mm

1" IPS AND FITTINGS

(NOT SUPPLIED)

FLOOR LINE

2"

51mm

3-1/16"

78mm

20-1/8"

511mm

2-5/8"

67mm

1-7/8"

48mm

1 X 36" S.S. NIPPLE

(SUPPLIED)

1" SST ELBOW

(SUPPLIED)

HANGER BRACKET

(NOT SUPPLIED)

6X Ø3/16"    4

4.8mm

MOUNTING

HOLE

6-5/16"

160mm

2" NPT

FEMALE OUTLET

32"

813mm

23-5/16"

592mm

REMOVABLE

ACCESS PANELS

(NOT SHOWN)

1" IPS

FEMALE

SUPPLY

INLET

1" IPS BRASS

STAY OPEN

BALL VALVE
WITH INLET

AND OUTLET

UNION

4X 4-1/2"

114mm

22"

559mm

(29-5/8")

(752mm)

BALL

DETENT

2X

IN-LINE STRAINER

HOUSING

(47-1/2") 

(1207mm)

21-7/8" (556mm)

TO FINISHED FLOOR

(BOTTOM OF

ROUGH IN)

30-1/4"

768mm

NOTES:

 1. WHEN INSTALLING THIS UNIT, LOCAL , STATE, OR FEDERAL CODES SHOULD BE ADHERED TO FOR

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (LOCATIONS), WASTE AND SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS OTHER THAN SHOWN.

2. TO COMPLY WITH ANSI Z358.1-2014 FOR EMERGENCY EYEWASH OR EYE/FACE WASH:

 EYEWASH OR EYE/FACE WASH SHALL BE POSITIONED SUCH THAT FLUSHING FLUID PATTERN IS NOT

 LESS THAN 33" (838mm), NO GREATER THAN 53" (1346mm) FROM SURFACE ON WHICH USER STANDS,

 AND 6.0" (153mm) MINIMUM FROM WALL OR NEAREST OBSTRUCTION.

  3   SHOWER MUST BE POSITIONED IN-LINE WITH EYE/FACEWASH HEAD TO ALLOW FOR SIMULTANEOUS

USE BY THE SAME USER PER ANSI Z358.1.

  4   MOUNTING HARDWARE NOT SUPPLIED.

 5. DIMENSIONS MAY VARY BY ±1/2" (13 mm).
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INSTALLATION

5752

2021

FV

82"-96"

2083mm-2438mm

33"-53"

838mm-1346mm

FLOW PATTERN
(34-5/8")

(879mm)

EYE/FACE WASH "PANIC BAR"

(SHOWN IN OFF POSITION-

PULL DOWN TO ACTIVATE)

STAINLESS STEEL

SHOWER HEAD

WITH 20 GPM

 FLOW CONTROL

3

11"

279mm

PULL DOWN TO

ACTIVATE SHOWER

SHOWER "PANIC BAR"

IN OFF POSITION

(46")

(1168mm)

EYE/FACE WASH

(SHOWN IN ON

POSITION)


